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Provider Training 
Medicaid Overview 

• What is Medical Assistance? 

• Acronyms 

• Eligibility Programs 

• Foster Children Claim History 

• Life of a Claim 

ProviderOne 

• Manage ProviderOne users 

• Direct Data Entry (DDE) Claims 

• Commercial Secondary Claims 

• Saving Claims 

• Build and Use a Claim Template 

• Provider File Maintenance 

• Enroll a New Rendering 
Provider 

Billing Processes 

• Check Patient Eligibility 

• Claim Status Inquiry 

• Billing Timely & the TCN 

• Adjust or Void a Paid Claim 

• Resubmit a Denied Claim 

• System Authorization 
Information 

• Authorization Requests 

• EPA Eligibility  

• Obtain the Remittance Advice 

 

Various Other Billing 

Appeals 

Spend Down 

For Adults – use 
the flowchart for 

coverage 

Billing the Client 

HIPAA  

Transactions 

 

Reference Materials 

Web Pages 

Webinars 

Billing Instructions 

 

Discovery Log 

Contacts 

Resource List 
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What is Medical Assistance? 
 Washington’s Medical Assistance program provides 

healthcare coverage for low-income residents. 

 The Health Care Authority operates Medicaid and 
coordinates other health and recovery programs. 

  State’s Mental Health programs 

Chemical Dependency and prevention treatment 

Family Planning 

 Clients receive healthcare services through: 

A Managed Care Organization 

Fee-For-Service 
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Key Terms and Acronyms 
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BSP 

Benefits Service Package 

RHC 

Rural Health Center 

RSN 

Regional Support Network 

FQHC 

Federally Qualified Health 
Center 

PCCM 

Primary Care Case 
Management 

CSO 

Community Services Office 

Fee for Service 

The term used when a client is 
able to get care from doctors 
and other medical providers 

who will accept the client 
service card. 

Managed Care 

A prepaid comprehensive 
system of medical and health 

care services provided through 
a designated health care plan 
that contracts with Medicaid 

Spenddown 

An expense or portion  of an 
expense which has been 

determined by the Agency to 
be client’s liability  



Eligibility Programs 
Benefit Service Packages (BSP) 

CNP 

Categorically Needy Program 

This program has the largest 
scope of care.   

 

MNP 

Medically Needy Program 

This program covers many       

        medical services. 
   

TCFPO 

Take Charge-Family Planning 
Service Only 

This program is for both 
women and men.  Covers 
family planning services. 

FPSO 

Family Planning Services 

This program is for women. 

 

DL 

Disability Lifeline 

This program covers most of 
the basic services. 

 

ADATSA 

Alcoholism and Drug Addiction 
Treatment and Support Act 

This program covers most of 
the basic services. 

For a complete listing of BSP visit: 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/ProviderOne_Billing_and_Resource_Guide/Appendix_E.pdf  5 
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Accessing ProviderOne 

   

  Before logging into ProviderOne: 
 

 Make sure you are using Microsoft 
Internet Explorer version 6.0 and above. 

 

 You turn OFF the Pop Up Blocker. 
 

 You are using a PC (MACs are not 
supported by ProviderOne). 
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How Do I Obtain Eligibility In ProviderOne 

  Select the proper user profile 

  

 

 

Note:  There are three different 
profiles that can be used for 
checking client eligibility in 
ProviderOne 

•EXT Provider Eligibility 
Checker 
•EXT Provider Eligibility 
Checker-Claims Submitter 
•EXT Provider Super User 
 

 

 

Select “Benefit Inquiry” under the “Client” 
section of the Provider Portal 
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How Do I Obtain Eligibility In ProviderOne  

An unsuccessful check would look like this:   

 Use one of the search 
criteria listed along with 
the dates of service to 
verify eligibility. 

Client is not 
eligible for your 
search dates; or  
 

Check your 
keying! 



Successful Eligibility Check 
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Note:  The eligibility information can be printed out using the 
“Printer Friendly Version” link located in the upper left corner. 
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Successful Eligibility Check 

Note:  Clicking on the “CNP” hyperlink will display the “Benefit Service Package”  
which is a list of covered services for the client. 

 After scrolling down the page the first entry is the “Client 
Eligibility Spans” which shows: 

 The eligibility program (CNP, MNP, etc). 
 The date span for coverage. 



“Coordination of Benefits Information” 
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Successful Eligibility Check 

  Will display phone number and any policy or group numbers on 

file with WA Medicaid for the commercial plans listed. 
For DDE claims the Carrier Code (Ins. ID) is found here. 

“Restricted Client Information” 
Client’s may be restricted to specific Hospitals, PCP’s, and Pharmacies 
for care. A referral is required from the PCP for specialized care. 
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  Successful Eligibility Check 
Foster Care Information 

 Foster Care Client’s Medical Records History is available. 
  There is an extra button at the top of the eligibility screen. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 Click the button to see: 

 Pharmacy services claims. 
 Medical services claims (includes dental). 
 Hospital services claims. 

 See the Billing and Resource Guide for complete details. Web 
address is on the last slide. 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/ProviderOne_Billing_and_Resource_Guide.html
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  Successful Eligibility Check 
Foster Care Information 

 Foster Care Client’s Medical Records History shows claims paid 
by ProviderOne. Each section looks like: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 If any field is empty there 
is no data for it. 

 Sort by using the 
“diamonds” under each 
column name: 

 Search by using the 
“Filter by Period” boxes. 

 If there is more pages of 
data use the “Next” or 
“Previous” buttons:  

 
 If there is no data for the 

section it will display:  
 



Life of a Claim 
 

 

 

Paper Claims 

Optical Scanner 

Work Scan Errors 

PROVIDERONE 

Assigns a TCN  

Scanned information is verified 

E-Claims, DDE information verified 

 

Electronic, 

DDE Claims 

History and Claims 

Analysis  

 

Suspended Claims 

Authorization 

Eligibility 

Coordination of 

Benefits 

Program Limitations 

Final Claim 

Disposition 

RA , 835 Generated 

Warrants printed 

EFT deposits 
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Manage Users 

How to get access into the system. 

How to set up a user. 

How to lock out and unlock a user. 

How to reset a password. 

How to end a user. 
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How to get access into the system 

 Review the ProviderOne Security Manual at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/providerone/documentati
on/Provider%20System%20User%20Manual/H.%
20Maintaining%20ProviderOne%20User%20Acco
unts.pdf  

 New provider and don’t have the “form” 
Email ProviderOne Security at 
provideronesecurity@hca.wa.gov In the 
subject line enter “request for Provider 
Supplemental Information Request Form” 

 16 
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How to get access into the system 
 The Provider Supplemental Information Request form is for a newly 

enrolled Facility, Clinic, Individual Provider, or a new office administrator. 
 Fill it out and fax it in to 360-586-0702 for ProviderOne access. 
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How to set up a user 

 Log in with the System 
Administrator Profile 
Click on Maintain Users 
The system now displays 
the “User List” screen 
 Click on the “Add” button 
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How to set up a user 
Adding a user 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Fill in all required boxes that have an asterisk * 

 The address is not needed here 
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How to set up a user 
 Adding a User 

 

 
 

 

 
 To Display the new user 

 In the “With Status” box display “All”, then click  

 The user’s name is displayed with “In Review” status. 

 Click the box left of the user’s name, then click the 
Approve button. User will then be approved. 20 



How to set up a user 
 Adding Profiles 

 Get here by clicking on the users name on the previous 
screen. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 On the “Show” menu click on Associated Profiles. 21 



How to set up a user 

Adding Profiles 

– Click on the Add button to select profiles 
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How to set up a user 
Adding Profiles 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 Highlight Available Profiles desired and click double 
arrow and move to Associated Profiles box then click 
the OK button. 
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How to set up a user 
 Adding Profiles 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 To Display the new profiles 

 In the “With Status” box display “All”, then click  

 The profiles are displayed with “In Review” status. 

 Click the box left of the profile name, then click the 
Approve button. Profiles will then be approved. 
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How to Manage a user 

How to lock and unlock a user 
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How to Manage a user 
How to reset a password 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Enter the new temporary password and click “Save” 
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How to Manage a user 
How to end a user in ProviderOne 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 Enter the end date and click the save button. 

 The account will be removed from view after the system 
refreshes overnight. 27 



DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 

  ProviderOne allows providers to enter claims 
directly into the payment system. 
 

  All claim types can be submitted through the 
DDE system: 

•  Professional (CMS 1500) 
•  Institutional (UB-04) 
•  Dental (ADA Form) 
 

  Providers can correct and resubmit denied or 
previously voided claims. 
 

  Providers can ADJUST or VOID previously paid 
claims. 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 

  Log into ProviderOne using one of the following 
profiles: 

•  EXT Provider Super User 
•  EXT Provider Claims Submitter 
•  EXT Provider Eligibility Checker-Claims Submitter 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 

  From the 
Provider Portal 
select the “Online 
Claims Entry” 
option located 
under the 
“Claims” heading. 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 
  Choose the type of claim that you would like to 
submit: 

•   Professional is the CMS 1500 
 

•   Institutional is the UB04 
 

•   Dental is the 2006 ADA form 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 
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DIRECT DATA ENTRY (DDE) CLAIMS 

  Online step by step instructions for all claim types at: 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/provider/webinar.shtml    
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Saving a Direct Data Entry Claim 
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Saving a Direct Data Entry Claim 

  ProviderOne now allows a provider to save a claim if the 
provider is interrupted during the process of entering a claim. 
 Provider retrieves the saved claim to finish it and submit the 
claim. 
 The following data elements are the minimum required to be 
completed before a claim can be saved:  
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Saving a Direct Data Entry Claim 
  Save the claim by clicking on the “Save Claim” button. 

  ProviderOne now displays the following confirmation box:  

  Click the OK button to proceed or Cancel to return to the claim form.  
 Once the OK button is clicked, ProviderOne checks the claim to make 
sure the minimum data fields are completed.  
 If all data fields are completed, ProviderOne saves the claim and 
closes the claim form.  38 



Retrieving a saved Direct Data Entry Claim 

  At the Provider Portal, click on the “Retrieve Saved Claims” 
hyperlink. 
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Retrieving a Saved Direct Data Entry Claim 

  ProviderOne displays the Saved Claims List.  

•  Click on the “Link” Icon to retrieve a claim. 

  The system loads the saved claim in the correct DDE claim 
form screen. Continue to enter data, then submit the claim.  
 
  Once a saved claim has been retrieved and submitted, it 
will be removed from the Saved Claim List.  
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Commercial Insurance Secondary 
Claims 
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After this training, you can: 

 Create and Submit TPL secondary claims DDE 

With backup 

Without backup 

 Submit TPL secondary claims electronically 

Without BU 
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Accessing ProviderOne 

 Use web address 

https://www.waproviderone.org 
 
 Ensure that your system 
“Pop Up Blocker” is turned 
OFF 
 
 Login using assigned Domain, 
Username, and Password 
 
 Click on the “Login” button 

43 
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Determine what profile to use 

For claims submission choose one of the following profiles: 
 

  EXT Provider Super User 
  EXT Provider Claims Submitter 
  EXT Provider Eligibility Checker – Claims Submitter 
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Provider Portal  

  From the Provider Portal 

select  the “Online 
Claims Entry” option 
located under the “Claims” 
Heading 
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Provider Portal  

  Choose the type of 

claim that you would like 
to submit. 
 

  Professional is the 
HCFA 1500 
 

  Institutional is the 
UB04 
 

  Dental is the 2006 
ADA form 
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Billing Provider Information 

  Section 1: Billing Provider Information of the 

DDE Dental claim form 
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Billing Provider Information 

  Enter the Billing Provider NPI and taxonomy 
code 
 

  This will likely be the NPI and Taxonomy Code of the 
clinic/office where the service was performed and where you 
would like payment to be received. 
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Rendering Provider Information 
  If the “Rendering Provider” is the same as the “Billing 
Provider” just answer the question “YES” and go on to the next 
section.   

  If the “Rendering Provider” is different than the “Billing 
Provider” entered in the previous question, answer “NO” and 
enter the “Rendering (Performing) Provider” NPI and 
Taxonomy Code. 
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Subscriber/Client Information 

 Section 2: Subscriber/Client Information  
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Subscriber/Client Information 

  Enter the Subscriber/Client ID found on the WA Medicaid 
medical card.  This ID is a 9 digit number followed by a 
“WA” 

  Example: 123456789WA  

 Click on the red “+” to expand the “Additional 
Subscriber/Client Information” to enter additional required 
information. 
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Subscriber/Client Information  

  Once the field is expanded enter the “Patient’s Last 

Name, Date of Birth, and Gender.   
Date of birth must be in the following format:  
MM/DD/CCYY.    
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Insurance Other Than Medicaid 

  If the client has other commercial insurance open the 
“Other Insurance Information” section by clicking on the 
red (+) expander. If there is no insurance skip over this. 

  Then open up the “1 Other Payer Insurance 
Information” section by clicking on the red (+) expander. 
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Insurance Other Than Medicaid 

  Enter the “Payer/Insurance Organization Name” then; 

  Open up the “Additional Other Payer Information” 
section by clicking on the red (+) expander. 
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  In the “Additional Other Payer Information” section fill 
in the following information: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 The next slide shows where to get the ID number. 

Insurance Other Than Medicaid 
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  Use the Insurance Carrier Code found on the client 
eligibility screen under the “Coordination of Benefits” 
section as the “ID” number for the insurance company, or 
 
  Use the assigned insurance company ID provided on 
the insurance EOB. 
 
 
 
 
 

Insurance Other Than Medicaid 
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Insurance Other Than Medicaid 

  Enter the total amount paid by the commercial private 
insurance.   
 

 Note:  If the insurance applied to the deductible enter a $0 here. 

 Note:  If the claim is for an insurance denial enter a $0 here. 57 



  
Insurance Other Than Medicaid 

  Click on the red “+” to expand the “Claim Level 
Adjustments” section. 
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Insurance Other Than Medicaid 

  Enter the adjustment “Group Code”, “Reason 
Code” (Number Only), and “Amount.” 

 Note:  The Agency only accepts the standardized HIPAA 
compliant group and reason codes. These can be located 
at the following website:  http://www.wpc-edi.com/reference/  

59 
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Claim Information 

  Section 3: Claim Information Section 
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Patient Account Number 

  The “Patient Account No.” field allows the provider to 
enter their internal patient account numbers assigned to 
the patient by their practice management system.   

  Note: Entering internal patient account numbers may 
make it easier to reconcile the weekly remittance and 
status report (RA) as these numbers will be posted on 
the RA. 
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Service Date 

  Enter the date of service here. This date will be 
placed on all lines of the claim.   
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Place of Service 

  With 5010 implementation the “Place of Service” box 
has been added to the main claim section.  Choose the 
appropriate “Place of Service” from the drop down.  

  Note:  The “Place of Service” is required in this section but can still be 

added to the line level of the claim. Line level is not required. 
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Additional Claim Data 
  The “Additional Claim Data” red (+) expander will allow 
the provider to enter the patient’s spenddown amount. 

  If patient has a spenddown click on the red (+) expander to 
display the below image.  Enter the spenddown amount in the 
“Patient Paid Amount” box.  
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Prior Authorization 

  If a “Prior Authorization” number needs to be added 
to the claim, click on the red “+” to expand the “Prior 
Authorization” fields.   
  EPA numbers are considered authorization numbers 
and should be entered here. 

 Note:  We recommend that providers enter any authorization number in 

these boxes.  Entering the number here will cover the entire claim.  
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Claim Note 
  A note may to be added to the claim to assist in the 
processing.  

  Click on the red “+” to expand the “Claim Note” section. 
 Enter the Type Code “ADD-Additional Information”. 
The NOTE must say “Electronic TPL” if no EOB is sent. 
The note could say “Sending ins. EOB” if the EOB is sent   
ProviderOne allows up to 80 characters.   
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Is the Claim Accident Related? 

  This question will almost always be answered “NO” as 
Washington Medicaid has a specific casualty office that 
handles claims where another casualty insurance may be 
primary. 

 
 The Casualty office can be reached at 800-562-3022 
ext 15462  
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Basic Service Line Items 

  Section 4: Basic Line Item Information 
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Basic Service Line Items 

  Enter the Procedure Code 

  Note:  Use current codes listed in the coding manuals.  

  Enter Submitted Charges 

  Note:  If dollar amount is a whole 

number no decimal point is needed. 

  Note:  The Agency request providers to enter their usual and accustom 

charges here.  If providers have billed a Commercial Insurance, please enter the 

same charges here as billed to the primary.  If a provider is billing a service that 

required prior authorization, please enter the same amount here as was on the 

authorization request because they must match. 
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Basic Service Line Items 

  Optional “Place of Service Code” (Not required here as 
already entered). 

  Modifiers are not required on a dental claim 
 Diagnosis are not required on a dental claim 
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Basic Service Line Items 
Tooth Information 

  If the service requires tooth information, click on the “+” 
expander to open. 

 Enter the tooth number/letter. 
 Tooth numbers are single digits (unless a 

supernumerary tooth). 
 Enter the tooth surface (s) if required. 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 Only add one tooth per service line! 71 



  
Basic Service Line Items 

  Enter procedure “Units.” 
 DO NOT enter minutes in this box now. 
 Old language not removed yet. 

 
 
 
 If billing two different dates of service on the same claim, enter 
the second date here (applied to this line only). 
 
 
 
 If billing for Orthodontic services enter the banding date here as 
the “Appliance Placement Date.” 

  Note:  At least 1 unit 

is required.  
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Basic Service Line Items 

 Oral Cavity Designation 
 

 If the service requires a HIPPA oral area designation: 
 Click on the appropriated Arch designation; or 
 Click on the appropriated Quadrant designation. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 Only indicate one oral area per service line. 
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 Basic Service Line Items 

  If a “Prior Authorization” number needs to be added to a 
line level service, click on the red “+” to expand the “Prior 
Authorization”. 

  Note:  If a Prior Authorization number was entered 
previously on the claim it is not necessary to enter it 
again here. 

  The “Additional Service Line Information” is not needed 
for claims submission. 
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 Add Service Line Items 

  Click on the “Add Service Line Item” button to list the 
procedure line on the claim. 

  Note:  Once the procedure line item is added, ProviderOne will refresh 

and return to the top of the claim form. 

  Note:  Please ensure all necessary claim information has been entered 

before clicking the “Add Service Line Item” button to add the service line to 
the claim. 
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 Add Additional Service Line Items 

  If additional service lines need to be added, click on the 
“Service” hyperlink to get quickly back to the “Basic Service 
Line Items” section. 

  Then follow the same procedure as outlined above for 
entering data for each line. 
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 Update Service Line Items 

  Update a previously added service line item by clicking on 
the line number of line that needs to be updated. This will 
repopulate the service line item boxes for changes to be 
made. 

  Note:  Once the line number is chosen, ProviderOne will refresh screen 

and return to the top of the claim form.  Use the “Service” hyperlink to 
quickly return to the service line item boxes and make corrections. 
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 Update Service Line Items 

  Once the service line is corrected, click on the “Update 
Service Line Item” button to add corrected information on 
the claim. 

  Note:  Once the “Update Service Line Item” button is chosen, ProviderOne 

will refresh screen and return to the top of the claim form.  Use the “Service” 
hyperlink to quickly return to the service line item section to view and verify 
that changes were completed. 
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 Delete Service Line Items 

  A service line can easily be deleted from the claim before 
submission by clicking on the “Delete” option at the end of 
the added service line. 

  Note:  Once the service line item is deleted it will be permanently 

removed from claim.  If the service line was accidently deleted the provider 
will need to re-enter the information following previous instructions. 
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 Submit Claim for Processing 

  When the claim is ready for processing, click the “Submit 
Claim” button at the top of the claim form. 

  Note:  Make sure the browser “Pop Up Blocker” 
is off or your system will not allow the claim to be 
submitted. 
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 Submit Claim for Processing 

  Click on the “Submit Claim” button to submit the 
claim.  ProviderOne should then display this prompt: 

  Click on the “Cancel” button if no backup is to be 
sent. 
  Click on “OK” button if backup needs to be attached. 

  Note: If all insurance information has been entered on the claim, it 

is not necessary to send the insurance EOB with the claim. 

81 



  
Submit Claim for Processing – No Backup 

  ProviderOne now displays the “Submitted Dental Claim 
Detail” screen. 

  Click on the “OK” button to finish submitting the claim! 
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Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
(Electronic File Attached) 

  The “Claims Backup Documentation” page is displayed. 

  Enter the Attachment Type;  
  Pick one of the following Transmission Codes:  

•EL-Electronic Only or Electronic file; 
•Then browse to find the file name. 

  Click the “OK” button. 83 



  
Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
(Electronic File Attached) 

  The “Submitted Dental Claim Details” page is then 
displayed. 

  Now push the “OK” button to submit the claim! 
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Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
(Mailing or Faxing Backup) 

  The “Claims Backup Documentation” page is displayed. 

  Enter the Attachment Type; 
  Pick one of the following Transmission Codes:  

•BM : By Mail, or 
•FX : Fax. 

  Click the “OK” button. 85 



  
Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
(Mailing or Faxing Backup) 

  If sending paper documents with the claim, at the 
“Submitted Dental Claim Details” page click on the “Print 
cover Page “ button. 
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Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
  Fill in the boxes with the 
appropriate information. 

 Tab between fields 
 Expands the bar code 

 

  When completed click on 
the “Print Cover Sheet” 
button and mail to: 
 

Electronic Claim Back-up 
Documentation 
PO BOX 45535 
Olympia, WA 98504-5535 
 

OR 
 

Fax 1-866-668-1214 87 



  
Submit Claim for Processing – With Backup 
(Mailing or Faxing Backup) 

  Now push the “OK” button to submit the claim! 
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Batch Secondary Electronic Billing 

  The Agency is accepting secondary electronic claim billing 
through a clearinghouse batch or a self submitted HIPAA claim 
batch. 
  Follow the HIPAA companion guides to submit primary payer 
insurance information: 

Find at http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/dshshipaa/  

837 Professional  
837 Institutional  
837 Dental; and 

  Add the required comment “Electronic TPL” in Loop 2300, 
NTE Segment(s). 
  Add the required Adjustment Reason Code information (Loop 
information located in the above companion guides). 
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Claim Inquiry 

How do I find claims in ProviderOne? 

Claim Inquiry 

 

 

 Enter search data then submit 
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Claim Inquiry 

Claim TCN’s returned 

Click on TCN number to view the claim data. 

Denied claims will show the denial codes. 

Easiest way to find a timely TCN number for re-bills. 
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Why can’t I pull up my claim?! 
 There are many reasons why you might not be able 

to retrieve a claim (for any system functions). 
 It has been Adjusted, you can’t retrieve a claim that has already 

been Adjusted. 

 It has been replaced by another claim. 

 It hasn’t finished processing. 

 It was billed under a different domain. 

 You could be using the wrong profile. 

 You submitted by batch with more than 1 NDC on a claim line. 

 Trying to do a Resubmit on a paid claim or an Adjustment to a 
denied claim. 

 Claims billed with an NPI not reported in ProviderOne. 

 Claims billed with an ID only rendering provider NPI number as 
the pay-to provider. 92 



Billing Timely 
 What are the Agency’s timeliness guidelines? 

 The initial billing must occur within 365 days from the date 
of service on the claim. 

 Providers are allowed 2 years in total to get a claim paid or 
adjusted. 

 For Delayed Certification client eligibility the Agency allows 
12 months from the Delayed Cert date to bill. 

 Recoupment’s from other payers-timeliness starts from the 
date of the recoupment, not the date of service. 

 Trimester care-determined from the Expected Date of 
Delivery (EDD), EDD must be noted on the claim. 

 The Agency uses the Julian calendar for dates. 

 Crossover and Pharmacy claims have different timeliness 
guidelines.  93 



What is a TCN? 

18 digit number that 
ProviderOne 

assigns to each 
claim received for 
processing.  TCN 

numbers are never 
repeated. 

 

 

 

 

 

TCN=Transaction 

Control Number 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

301210565325134000 
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How do I read a TCN? 
1st digit-Claim Medium 

Indicator 

• 1-paper 

• 2-Direct Data Entry 

• 3-electronic, batch 
submission 

• 4-system generated 
(Credits/Adjustment) 

2nd digit-Type of claim 

• 0-Medical  

• 2-Crossover or Medical 

3rd thru 7th digits-date 
claim was received 

• 3rd and 4th digits are 
the year 

• 5th, 6th and 7th digits 
are the day it was 
received 
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How do I prove timeliness? 
 HIPAA batch transaction 

 Electronic submission- Dental; 

• Enter the timely TCN in the claim note, Loop 2300, 
segment NTE02=TCN. 

 Direct Data Entry (DDE) Claims 
Resubmit Original Denied/Voided Claim; or 
Enter timely TCN in the “Claim Note.” 

 Paper billing-ADA 
Enter timely TCN in box 35. 
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Adjust/Void a Paid Claim 
 Select “Claim Adjustment/Void” from the Provider 

Portal. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Enter the TCN number if known; or 

 Enter the Client ID, and the From-To date of service. 
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Adjust/Void a Paid Claim 
 The system will display the paid claim(s) based on the 

search criteria.  

 

 

 
 

 Check the box of the TCN to adjust/void. 

 ProviderOne loads the DDE screen with the claim data. 

  Update the claim information to adjust, then submit. 

  Claim data cannot be changed when doing a void, just 
submit the void. 
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Resubmit a Denied Claim 

 Select “Resubmit Denied/Voided Claim” from the 
Provide Portal. 

 
 

 

 
 A TCN will bring up only one claim. 

 Enter the Client ID and the From-To dates of service 
to find all claims billed these dates. 
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Resubmit a Denied Claim 

 The system will display the claim(s) based on the 
search criteria. 

 
 

 

 Check the box of the TCN to resubmit. 

 ProviderOne loads the DDE screen with the claim data. 

  Update the claim information that caused the claim to 
deny, then submit. 
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Creating a Claim Template 

 ProviderOne allows creating and saving templates. 

 

 

 

 Log into ProviderOne. 
 Click on the Manage Templates    
hyperlink. 

 
 At the Create a Claim Template 
and list screen click the Type of 
Claim Option. 
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Creating a Claim Template 
 Once a template type is picked the system opens in 

the DDE screen. 
 

 

 
 

 Name the template then fill in as much data as 
wanted on the template. 

 Click on the “Save Template” button 
and the system verifies you are saving 
the template. 
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Creating a Claim Template 

 After the template is saved it is listed on the “Claim 
Template List”. 

 

 

 

 
 

 Additional templates can be created:  

Copying a template on the list; or 

Creating another from scratch. 

 Templates can be edited, viewed, and deleted. 
103 



Submitting a Template Claim 
 Claims can be submitted from a Template. 

 

 

 Log into ProviderOne. 
 Click on the Create Claims from 
Saved Templates. 
 At the Saved Template List find 
the template to use. (sort the list 
using the sort tools outlined) 
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Submitting a Template Claim 
 Click on the Template name. 

 The DDE screen is loaded with the template. 

 

 

 

 

 Enter or update the data for claim submission then submit 
the claim. 

 Batches of Template Claims can be created. 

 See the Batch Template webinar at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/provider/webinar.shtml. 
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Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 
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Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 
 How do I retrieve the PDF file for the RA? 

 Log into ProviderOne with a Claims/Payment Status 
Checker, Claims Submitter, or Super User profile. 

 

 
 

 The system should open your list of RAs. 

 

 

 

 Click on the RA number in the first column to open the 
whole RA. 
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 At the Portal click on the 
hyperlink “ View Payment.” 
 



Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 
 The Remittance has several sections. 

 The first page contains the RA newsletter that could 
contain current provider alerts. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Page 2 is the Claims Summary page (above). 

 The following sections could be Paid Claims, Denied 
Claims, Adjusted Claims, and In-Process Claims. 
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Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 

 The Summary Page shows: 

 Number of paid claims and total.  

 Number of denied claims. 

 Number of adjusted claims. 

 Provider Adjustments activity. 
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Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 
 Provider Adjustments: 

 The Number of claims being adjusted (credit) may 
exceed the Total Paid amount. 

 Credit balance adjustments are displayed on the right 
side of the summary page. 
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 Provider Adjustments: 

 These adjustment amounts can carry over on each 
weeks RA until reduced by the number of paid claims 
for that week. 

 Claims that caused these carry over adjustment 
amounts can be on previous RAs. 

 Credit balance RAs have a “check number” that looks 
like this: JVAH0223344556677800. 

 ProviderOne automatically sends credit balance 
amounts to our finance office after a certain time if 
the NPI number does not generate claim payments. 
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Reading the Remittance Advice (RA) 
 EOB Codes 

 The Adjustment Reason Codes; and  

 The Remark Codes for denied claims & payment 
adjustments are located on the last page of the RA. 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 The complete list of Federal codes can be located on 
http://www.wpc-edi.com/reference/ . 
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Authorization 

Complete Authorization Form 13-835 

Submit Authorization Request to the 
Agency with Required Back-up 

Check the Status of a Request 

Send in Additional Documentation if 
Requested by the Agency 
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Authorization 
1. Complete Authorization Form 

13-835 

a) To begin the 
authorization process 
providers need to 
complete HCA Form 13-
835. ProviderOne can 
begin processing the 
authorization request 
once the Agency 
receives this form filled 
out correctly.  

b) Access the online 
authorization form 13-835 
at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/m
pforms.shtml.  

Step by step instructions: 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/Pro

viderOne_Billing_and_Resource_Gui

de/PA_Chapter.pdf  
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Access the online authorization form 13-835 at http:/hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/mpforms.shtml.
Access the online authorization form 13-835 at http:/hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/mpforms.shtml.
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Directions for Authorization form 13-835 
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Example Authorization 13-835 
1. Example of a completed 

Authorization Form 13-835 

a) Fill (type) in all 
required fields as 
indicated on the 
directions page. 

b) Use the codes listed on 
in the directions for 
the required fields. 

c) Add as much other 
information that may 
help in approval. 

d) The data on this form 
is scanned directly into 
ProviderOne.  

e) Processing begins as 
soon as a correctly 
filled out form is 
received. 

Step by step instructions: 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/P

roviderOne_Billing_and_Resource_

Guide/PA_Chapter.pdf  
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Authorizations 2.Submit Authorization Request to the Agency 
with Required Back-up 

a) By Fax 

a) 1-866-668-1214 

b) Form 13-835 must be first 

b) By Mail 

a) Authorization Services Office 

 PO Box 45535 

 Olympia, WA 98504 

 
Scan larger backup using FastAttach 

For Dental Providers: (NEA) 

Register with NEA by visiting 

www.nea-fast.com and entering 

“FastWDSHS” in the blue 

promotion code box. 

 Contact NEA at 800-782-5150 

ext. 2 with any questions.  

For Medical/DME Providers: (MEA) 

www.mea-fast.com 

 Phone 1-888-329-9988 extension 

3. 

Please identify your office as a 

participant in the Washington 

Department of Social and Health 

Services pilot. 

Give the technician promotion 

code MEAFFL. 
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Check Status of an Authorization Request 

800-562-3022 
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Check Status of an Authorization Request 

 Select “Provider Authorization Inquiry” from the 
provider home page. 

 

 

Search by one of the Options: 
Prior Authorization number; or 
Provider NPI and Client ID; or 
Provider NPI, Client Last & 
First Name, and the client birth 
date. 
 

The system may return the 
following status information. 
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Check the Status of a Request 

The above example 
authorization request 

(number) is in 
approved status. 

 Other possible status 
of the authorization 

request is listed in the 
table at the left. 
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4. Send in Additional Documentation if Requested by the Agency 

a.) If you are mailing/faxing supporting documentation to an existing PA request, you will need to print 

and attach the DSHS cover sheet.   

 

Cover Sheets can be located at 

:http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/document_submission_cover_sheets.html 121 
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 

Adult dental services Decision Making Tool flowchart 

Find this tool at web page http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/DentalProviders/DentalIndex.html  
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Successful Eligibility Check 

Note:  Continue down the eligibility screen to see if the client is in a Hospice 
program. 

 After scrolling down the page the first entry is the “Client 
Eligibility Spans” which shows: 

 The eligibility program (CNP, MNP, etc). 
 The date span for coverage. 
 This client has Coverage Group Code L21 



Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Eligible for Adult Dental Services? 
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Expedited Prior Authorization (EPA) 

1 
• The Agency covers certain dental services for eligible adults 

•  Review the Dental EPA criteria worksheet 

2 

• Meet the administrative requirements (e.g., eligibility program, claim timelines, third-party 
insurance, etc.) 

• Check the Dental EPA worksheet to determine coverage group 

3 

• Must meet EPA Guidelines 

• Medical Justification ( EPA criteria) 

• Documentation 

• Bill with the associated EPA number and covered coding on the claim 
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Create 9 digit EPA 
number 

870000_ _ _  

Find your code 
assigned to the 

criteria (must meet 
all criteria to use) 

Enter EPA number 
on you claim form in 

the authorization 
number field 

First 5 or 6 digits Last 3 or 4 digits 
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Expedited Prior Authorization (EPA) 
 Eligibility EPA numbers worksheet for Adult Dental 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Find the Eligibility EPA at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/DentalProviders/fax/epa.pdf  132 
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Claim Appeals 

 Fix the claim error causing claim 

denial and resubmit the claim. 

 If you think the claim(s) were denied in error 
submit a work ticket online at 
https://fortress.wa.gov/dshs/p1contactus/.  

Work tickets average 15 days to process. 
Complex tickets can take longer. 

 We don’t have an “appeal 
process” for denied claims. 
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What is a Spenddown? 

An expense or portion of an expense which has 
been determined by the Agency to be a client 
liability. 

 Expenses which have been assigned to meet a 
client liability are not reimbursed by the Agency. 

 Spenddown liability is deducted from any 
payment due the provider. 

Call the customer service call center at 1-800-
394-4571. 
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How does a Provider know if a Client has 
a Spenddown Liability? 

The client benefit inquiry indicating “Pending 
Spenddown – No Medical” looks like this: 
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What is the Spenddown amount? 

The same eligibility check indicates the 
spenddown amount: 

 

 

 

The clients “award” letter indicates who the 
client pays. 

Call the spenddown call center at Call 1-800-
394-4571. 
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How does a provider report the Spenddown 
amount on a claim? 

Dental paper claim enter the spenddown 

• In field 35, comments. 

• Enter SCI=Y. 

• Then enter the $$ amount. 
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Billing a Client 
 Billing a Client, allowing providers, in limited circumstances, to bill fee-for-service or 

managed care clients for covered healthcare services, and allowing fee-for-service or 
managed care clients the option to self-pay for covered healthcare services.  

 WAC 388-502-0160 

Healthcare Service Categories 

The groupings of healthcare 
services listed in the table in WAC 
182-501-0060. Healthcare service 

categories are included or 
excluded depending on the client's 

benefits package. 

Excluded Services  

A set of services that we do not 
include in the client’s benefits 

package. There is no Exception To 
Rule (ETR) process available for 

these services 

Covered service  

 Is a healthcare service contained 
within a "service category,“ that is 
included in a medical assistance 

benefits package described in 
WAC 182-501-0060.  

Non-covered service  

Is a specific healthcare service (for example, Implant services), 
contained within a service category that is included in a medical 
assistance benefits package, for which the Agency does not pay 
without an approved exception to rule (ETR) (see WAC 182-501-
0160). A non-covered service is not an excluded service (see 

WAC 182-501-0060).  

Non-covered services are identified in WAC 182-501-0070 and in 
specific health-care program rules 
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NON-COVERED VS. EXCLUDED 
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Note: Examples today are based on Benefits Packages effective January 1, 2011 

Non-Covered Excluded for Adults*  
(no funding for these services) 

• Implant Services 
• General dental services are covered, 

however implants and associated services 
are not covered under the dental benefits 
package. 

• Adult Dental  
• Clients participating in the 

Developmental Disability Program 
may be exempt. 

• Hairpieces or wigs 
• DME services are covered, however wigs 

are not covered under the DME benefits 
package. 

• Adult Vision Hardware 

• Upright MRI 
•Diagnostic procedures are covered, but this 
specific procedure is not covered after a 

health technology review of its efficacy. 

• Adult Hearing Hardware 
 
 

* 21 years of age and older 

ETR CAN BE REQUESTED NO ETR PROCESS AVAILABLE 

NON-COVERED VS. EXCLUDED 



The client is under the Agency’s or an 
Agency-contracted MCO's patient review and 
coordination (PRC) program (WAC 182-501-
0135) and receives nonemergency services 
from providers or healthcare facilities other 
than those to whom the client is assigned or 
referred under the PRC program.  

The bill counts toward the financial obligation 
of the client or applicant (such as spenddown 
liability, client participation as described in 
WAC 388-513-1380, emergency medical 
expense requirement, deductible, or 
copayment required by the Agency.)  

The client represented himself/herself as a 
private pay client and not receiving medical 
assistance when the client was already 
eligible for and receiving benefits under a 
medical assistance program.  

The client, the client's legal guardian, or the 
client's legal representative:  

• Was reimbursed for the service directly by a third party; or  

• Refused to complete and sign insurance forms, billing 
documents, or other forms necessary for the provider to bill 
the third party insurance carrier for the service.  

WHEN CAN A PROVIDER BILL A CLIENT WITHOUT FORM 13-879  

141 



The service is covered by the Agency with 
prior authorization, all the requirements for 
obtaining authorization are completed and 

was denied, the client completes the 
administrative hearings process or chooses to 

forego it or any part of it, and the service 
remains denied by the Agency as not 

medically necessary. 

The service is covered by the Agency and 
does not require authorization, but the service 

is a specific type of treatment, supply, or 
equipment based on the client’s personal 

preference that the Agency does not pay for. 
The client completes the administrative 

hearings process or chooses to forego it or 
any part of it.  

If the service is not covered, the provider 
must inform the client of his or her right to 
have the provider request an ETR, and the 

client chooses not to have the provider 
request an ETR . 

 

The service is not covered by the Agency, the 
provider requests an ETR and the ETR 
process is exhausted, and the service is 

denied. 

 

 

WHEN CAN A PROVIDER BILL A CLIENT WITH FORM 13-879? 
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Services for which the provider did not 
correctly bill the Agency.   

If the Agency returns or denies a claim for 
correction and resubmission, the client cannot 

be billed.  

Services for which the Agency denied the 
authorization because the process was 

placed on hold pending receipt of requested 
information but the requested information was 
not received by the Agency. (WAC 182-501-

0165(7)(c)(i)).  This includes rejected 
authorizations, when the authorization 

request is returned due to missing required 
information. 

The cost difference between an authorized 
service or item and an "upgraded" service or 

item preferred by the client (e.g., a wheelchair 
with more features; brand name versus 

generic drugs). 

 

WHEN CAN A PROVIDER NOT BILL A CLIENT? 
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Providers are not allowed to “balance bill” a 
client. 

Missed, cancelled, or late appointments 

 Shipping and/or postage charges 
 

"Boutique," "concierge," or enhanced service 
packages (e.g., newsletters, 24/7 access to 
provider, health seminars) as a condition for 

access to care. 

Services for which the provider has not 
received payment from the Agency or the 
client's MCO because the provider did not 

complete all requirements necessary to obtain 
payment; (example: billing using a diagnosis 
code which is not a primary diagnosis code 

per ICD-9). 

Copying, printing, or otherwise transferring 
healthcare information, as the term healthcare 
information is defined in chapter 70.02 RCW, 

to another healthcare provider, which 
includes, but is not limited to:  

Medical/dental charts 

Radiological or imaging films 

Laboratory or other diagnostic test results 

WHEN CAN A PROVIDER NOT BILL A CLIENT? 
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Form 13-879 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Modifying Provider File Information 

 Log into ProviderOne with the Provider File Maintenance or 
Supers User profile. 

 Click on the Manage Provider Information hyperlink  

 

 

 

 

 

 Go to web page http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/provider/provideronemanuals.shtml   

for the different of provider file update modification manuals.  

Provider Types include: 
 Individual 
 Group 
 Tribal 
 Facilities (FAOI) 
 Servicing 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Modifying Provider File Information 

 The Business Process Wizard contains the steps for 
modification. Click on the step hyperlink to modify. 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 3:Specializations (Taxonomy Codes) 

 

 

 

 

 
 The first specialization taxonomy code is 12-23-00000 then 

add a “X” to all or 122300000X for a dentist. 

 Be aware of the taxonomy code start date (should be the 
same as provider start date). 

 Additional taxonomy codes may be added (based on the 
provider credentialing). 148 



Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 11:EDI Submission Method - How are you going to bill? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Web Batch – batching claims with your software. 

 Billing Agent/Clearinghouse – submits your claim batches. 

 FTP Secured Batch – used for very large claim batches. 

 Web Interactive – DDE claims directly into ProviderOne. 

Selection may trigger other steps to become required. 
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Provider File Maintenance 

 Step 11:EDI Submission Method - Updates 

Adding a Billing Agent/Clearinghouse. 

The next slide shows the actual steps involved. 

 

 

 

 

 

To see your addition: Filter By: Status then add % 
and click    . 

Your request is seen and In-Review status. 150 



Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 13:EDI Submitter Details – Billing Agent/Clearinghouse 

 Add the Billing Agent/Clearinghouse ProviderOne ID 

 Get the ID number from the Billing Agent/Clearinghouse; or  

 Go to the HIPAA web site to review the posted list at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/dshshipaa/pdf/bachstatus.pdf  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Add the start date with your organization. 

 Add authorization for any transactions they will do. 151 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 15: Servicing Provider Information 

View the list of providers that work at the clinic. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Adding a new provider is covered later in this 
presentation. 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 15:Servicing Provider Information – Ending a 

provider association 

Click on the ProviderOne ID on the provider list. 

 

 

 

 

 Enter an end date then save the change. 
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Provider File Maintenance 
 Step 15:Servicing Provider Information 

Viewing a Servicing Providers taxonomy codes 

 

 

 

 

 

 At the provider list page, click 

on the providers name . 

 ProviderOne opens the 

individual providers Business 

Process Wizard. 

 Click on Step 3: 

Specializations 

to see the 

taxonomy code 

list for your 

provider. 
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Provider File Maintenance 

 Step 16:Payment Details 

Displayed is current payment information. 

To modify click on the “00”.   
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Provider File Maintenance 

 Step 16: Payment Details 

Switching to Electronic Funds Transfer (preferred) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Enter your banking information then click “OK” 
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Provider File Maintenance 

 Step 16:Payment Details 
 

Fill out the Authorization Agreement for Electronic 
Funds Transfer form 

Have the form signed 

Fax in to 360-725-2144; or 

Mail to address on the form 

Find the form at 
http://www.dshs.wa.gov/pdf/ms/forms/18_633.pdf  
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Provider File Maintenance 

 Step 17:Submit Modification for Review 
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Provider File Maintenance 

More information on provider file 
maintenance visit this site: 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/provider/provider
onemanuals.shtml 

Find your manual to review. 
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160 

Enroll a New Rendering Provider 



 Log into ProviderOne using the File Maintenance or 
Super User profile. 
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Enroll a New Rendering Provider-Existing 
Provider 

 Under Provider click on the hyperlink 
“Manage Provider Information.” 

 At the Business Process Wizard 
click on “Step 15: Servicing 
Provider Information.”  



 When the Servicing Provider List opens, click on the 
“Add” button. 

 

 

 

 

 

 At the Add screen: 

 Enter the providers NPI. 

 Enter their start date at your clinic. 

 Click on the “Confirm Provider” button. 
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Enroll a New Rendering Provider-Existing 
Provider 



 If the provider is already entered into ProviderOne their 
name will be confirmed. 

 

 

 
 

 Click the “OK” button to add the provider to your list. 

 Remember to click “Step 18: Submit Modification for 
Review.” 

 The State will then review your request. 
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Enroll a New Rendering Provider-Existing 
Provider 



 There are two ways to add a new provider to your 
Domain: 

 Follow the steps above. When you “Confirm” the provider and 
they are not in the system follow the steps below to enroll 
them. 

 At your Portal click on “Initiate New Enrollment” hyperlink. 
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Adding a New Rendering Provider 

 Click on “Individual” to add the 
rendering/servicing  provider to 
your Domain. 

 



 At the Basic Information page for the rendering 

provider enrollment: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Most important check the SSN radio button! 

 When filling in the rest of the data fields be sure to select 
“Servicing Only” as the Servicing Type. 165 

Adding a New Rendering Provider 



 Once the Basic Information page is filled in click the “Finish” 
button. 

 The basic information on the enrollment application is 
submitted into ProviderOne which generates the Application 
number. 

 

 

 

 

 

 Please to record this application number for use in tracking 
the status of the enrollment application. Then click “OK.” 
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Adding a New Rendering Provider 



 The Business Process Wizard - Step 1 is complete.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Not all remaining steps are required. 
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Adding a New Rendering Provider 



 The steps with the arrows should be filled out. 
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Adding a New Rendering Provider 



 Step 3: Specializations 
 Add Taxonomy here. 

 Step 5: Licenses and Certifications 
 Enter license/certification issued by the Department of Health. 

 Step 7: Identifiers (DEA number) 

 Step 15: Billing Provider Details 
 Add the NPI and Name of clinic that will bill for this rendering 

provider’s services. 

 Step 18: Submit Modification for Review 
 Open this and click the Submit Button to send to the State for 

approval. 

 Send in all required supporting documentation (CPA, 

Certifications, etc.) 169 

Adding a New Rendering Provider 



HIPAA Transactions 

Who can conduct a Batch submission? 

 

What kinds of transactions are available? 

 

Where do I get information? 

 

Contact information. 
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HIPAA Transactions 

Who can conduct a Batch submissions? 

 

Anyone can as long as you or your 
clearinghouse have gone through testing to 
confirm your software is HIPAA compliant. 

 

Link to HIPAA batch testing site- 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/providerone/HIPAAte
sting.htm. 
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HIPAA Transactions 

What kinds of transactions are available? 

 

All the available HIPAA transactions and their 
description can be found at this site: 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/dshshipaa/attachmen
ts/pdf/TransactionCodeDescriptions-
v1_051704.pdf.  
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HIPAA Transactions 

Where do I get information 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/dshshipaa/  

 

Contact information 

Hipaa-help@hca.wa.gov  
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http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/DentalProviders/DentalIndex.html  

 Dental Web Site 
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 Provider One Stop Shopping 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/Provider/ 175 
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Training Tab 
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Webinars 

Each link below is 

expandable 
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Links Tab Page 

Easy to find 
direct links 
to Medicaid 

Programs 
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Discovery Log 

179 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/provider/claimsbilling.shtml


ProviderOne Billing and Resource Guide 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/ProviderOne_Billing_and_Resource_Guide.html  
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Contact Us! 

48 hr turnaround for Service Limits checks 

Be sure to include the Date of Service 

(DOS) 

Procedure Code and the date range for 

search 

ProviderOne Domain number 

  

Must include timeframe 

in comments 
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 For the following Fact Sheets, use the hyperlink listed below: 

  Client Services Card Fact Sheet 

  Client Eligibility Verification Fact Sheet 

  Interactive Voice Response (IVR) Fact Sheet 

  Magnetic Card Reader Fact Sheet  

 http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/providerone/Providers/Fact%20Sheets/FactSheet

s.htm 

 For the E-Learning Webinar on how to check eligibility in ProviderOne, use the 

hyperlink listed below: 

 http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/providerone/EEligibility.htm 

 For the Self-Paced Online Tutorial on how to check eligibility, use the hyperlink 

listed below: 

   http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/providerone/ProviderTutorials.htm 

 For the ProviderOne Billing and Resource Guide, use the hyperlink listed 

below: 

 http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/ProviderOne_Billing_and_Resource_G

uide.html 

 

 

Helpful Links Related to Client Eligibility 
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Questions? 

General Information about Medicaid: 
 Summarized in the ProviderOne Billing and Resource Guide 

http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/download/ProviderOne_Billing_and_Reso
urce_Guide.html.  

 See the Provider Training web site for links to recorded 
Webinars, E-Learning, and Manuals 
http://www.dshs.wa.gov/provider/training.shtml.  

 Find the Dental Medicaid Provider Guide (formerly the billing 
instructions) at http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/Download/BI.html. 

 Emergency Oral Health Factsheet 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/DentalProviders/FAX/EPA.pdf.  

 Provider Enrollment web page at 
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/ProviderEnroll/enroll.shtml#provi
der. 
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